

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 12152/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/10/2009 in WA No. 823/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S CEN.HORTICULTURE EXPER.STATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL P.F.COMMR. Respondent(s)

with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP  
and office report )

Date: 20/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.  
Mr. R.K.Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as  
on the prayer for interim relief.

In the meantime, no coercive steps shall be taken  
against the petitioner.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 22506/2010.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master