

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22506/2010

HORTICULTURE EXPERIMENT STATION COORG Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL PROVIDEND FUND ORGANIZATION Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22508 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22509 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24405 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 20/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.
Mr.R.K.Singh,
Ms.Mamta Chaudhary,adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.
Ms.Manita Verma,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the respondent submits that counter affidavit is ready and is only to be sworn in by the party. She submits that attempts will be made to file in the course of the day. Office to verify and put up.
List the matter on 28.01.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar