

LITEM NO.35

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22506/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/10/2009 in WA No.822/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

HORTICULTURE EXPERIMENT STATION COORG Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL PROVIDEND FUND ORGANIZATION Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22508 of 2010

SLP(C) NO. 22509 of 2010  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24405 of 2010  
(With office report)

Date: 13/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.  
for Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the  
petitioner, let this case be adjourned for four weeks.  
(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master Court Master