

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2136/2012

HORTICULTURE EXPERIMENT STATION COORG

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL PROVIDEND FUND ORGANIZATION

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2121/2012

C.A. No. 2135/2012

C.A. No. 2141/2012

Date : 14/05/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sushma Verma,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In all the matters numbered above, the Ld. Counsel for the appellant and the Ld. Counsel for the respondent have failed to file the statement of case within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the same shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.05.15
11:38:09 CEST
Reason:

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar